STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 03

Exhibit F-I-A

110 - Auburn City Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY ACCOUNT
Special Debt Capital Enterp/ GROUPS
Description General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash $17,519,857.48 $6,318,198.20 $0.00 $13,770,951.72 $0.00 $2,722,601.98 $0.00
Investments
Receivables $0.00 $113,937.31 $0.00 $402,933.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Receivables
Inventories $0.00 $186,817.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Assets
Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $215,242,034.54
Construction In Progress $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,170,019.85
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,170,697.00
Total Assets and Other Debits: $17,519,857.48 $6,618,953.05 $0.00 $14,173,885.12 $0.00 $2,722,601.98 $232,582,751.39
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable $5,933.36 $845.39 $0.00 $497,072.59 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities $0.00 $151,378.11 $0.00 $402,933.40 $0.00 $128,401.35 $0.00
Long-Term Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,170,697.00
Total Liabilities: $5,933.36 $152,223.50 $0.00 $900,005.99 $0.00 $128,401.35 $1,170,697.00
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $231,412,054.39
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance $2,690,670.97 $1,723,246.76 $0.00 $4,375,218.29 $0.00 $22,023.10 $0.00
Unreserved Fund balance $14,823,253.15 $4,743,482.79 $0.00 $8,898,660.84 $0.00 $2,572,177.53 $0.00
Total Fund Equity: $17,513,924.12 $6,466,729.55 $0.00 $13,273,879.13 $0.00 $2,594,200.63 $231,412,054.39
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $17,519,857.48 $6,618,953.05 $0.00 $14,173,885.12 $0.00 $2,722,601.98 $232,582,751.39

1/16/2019 9:05:20 AM

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 03

110 - Auburn City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

1/16/2019 9:06:13 AM

General

$11,524,191.00
$12,064.50
$7,556,027.69
$41,107.25
$19,133,390.44

$10,940,405.67
$4,042,540.16
$1,365,059.08
$1,074,088.29
$684,571.87
$0.00

$0.00
$85,897.56
$18,192,562.63

$87,673.47
$559,628.01
($471,954.54)

$468,873.27
$17,045,050.85
$17,513,924.12

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$7,000.00
$870,277.28
$1,512,244.77
$153,069.06
$2,542,591.11

$806,748.52
$419,861.20
$8,339.08
$1,113,901.12
$59,784.45
$0.00

$0.00
$266,705.23
$2,675,339.60

$585,315.21
$18,952.95
$566,362.26

$433,613.77
$6,033,115.78
$6,466,729.55

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$1,832,581.00
$0.00
$1,832,581.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,827,378.00
$5,203.00
$1,832,581.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$164,774.00
$0.00
($5,081.28)
$0.00
$159,692.72

$88,985.58
$72,201.38
$397,286.20
$0.00

$0.00
$8,210.93
$0.00

$0.00
$566,684.09

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($406,991.37)
$13,680,870.50
$13,273,879.13

$0.00
$0.00
$228,055.01
$0.00
$228,055.01

$3,597.83
$66,691.16
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$35,595.88
$105,884.87

$12,242.24
$24,464.17
($12,221.93)

$109,948.21
$2,484,252.42
$2,594,200.63

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$11,695,965.00
$882,341.78
$11,123,827.19
$194,176.31
$23,896,310.28

$11,839,737.60
$4,601,293.90
$1,770,684.36
$2,187,989.41
$744,356.32
$8,210.93
$1,827,378.00
$393,401.67
$23,373,052.19

$685,230.92
$603,045.13
$82,185.79

$605,443.88
$39,243,289.55
$39,848,733.43
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

110 - Auburn City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/16/2019 9:06:50 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$45,296,102.00
$74,500.00
$36,167,847.00
$172,000.00
$81,710,449.00

$48,414,494.11
$16,082,151.14
$7,372,303.61
$4,661,917.68
$2,908,118.17
$0.00

$0.00
$394,661.51
$79,833,646.22

$519,025.76
$2,007,770.43
($1,488,744.67)

$388,058.11
$15,906,180.02
$16,294,238.13

GENERAL

Actual

$11,524,191.00
$12,064.50
$7,556,027.69
$41,107.25
$19,133,390.44

$10,940,405.67
$4,042,540.16
$1,365,059.08
$1,074,088.29
$684,571.87
$0.00

$0.00
$85,897.56
$18,192,562.63

$87,673.47
$559,628.01
($471,954.54)

$468,873.27
$17,045,050.85
$17,513,924.12

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($33,771,911.00)
($62,435.50)
($28,611,819.31)
($130,892.75)
($62,577,058.56)

$37,474,088.44
$12,039,610.98
$6,007,244.53
$3,587,829.39
$2,223,546.30
$0.00

$0.00
$308,763.95
$61,641,083.59

($431,352.29)
$1,448,142.42
$1,016,790.13

$80,815.16
$1,138,870.83
$1,219,685.99

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$4,858,849.00
$5,337,581.00
$45,100.00
$10,241,530.00

$3,541,379.09
$1,296,020.77
$120,055.00
$4,317,848.94
$250,204.22
$0.00

$0.00
$1,161,803.87
$10,687,311.89

$1,414,507.93
$205,760.00
$1,208,747.93

$762,966.04
$5,790,711.52
$6,553,677.56

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$7,000.00
$870,277.28
$1,512,244.77
$153,069.06
$2,542,591.11

$806,748.52
$419,861.20
$8,339.08
$1,113,901.12
$59,784.45
$0.00

$0.00
$266,705.23
$2,675,339.60

$585,315.21
$18,952.95
$566,362.26

$433,613.77
$6,033,115.78
$6,466,729.55

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$7,000.00
($3,988,571.72)
($3,825,336.23)
$107,969.06
($7,698,938.89)

$2,734,630.57
$876,159.57
$111,715.92
$3,203,947.82
$190,419.77
$0.00

$0.00
$895,098.64
$8,011,972.29

($829,192.72)
$186,807.05
($642,385.67)

($329,352.27)
$242,404.26
($86,948.01)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

110 - Auburn City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/16/2019 9:07:28 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$11,705,292.99 $1,832,581.00
$0.00 $0.00

$11,705,292.99

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$11,525,692.49
$772,863.00
$12,298,555.49

$593,262.50
$0.00
$593,262.50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,832,581.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,827,378.00
$5,203.00
$1,832,581.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($9,872,711.99)
$0.00
($9,872,711.99)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$9,698,314.49
$767,660.00
$10,465,974.49

($593,262.50)
$0.00
($593,262.50)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$2,545,689.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,545,689.00

$250,000.00
$100,000.00
$875,000.00
$568,720.00
$0.00
$2,650,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,443,720.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($1,898,031.00)
$8,166,086.40
$6,268,055.40

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$164,774.00
$0.00
($5,081.28)
$0.00
$159,692.72

$88,985.58
$72,201.38
$397,286.20
$0.00

$0.00
$8,210.93
$0.00

$0.00
$566,684.09

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($406,991.37)
$13,680,870.50
$13,273,879.13

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($2,380,915.00)
$0.00
($5,081.28)
$0.00
($2,385,996.28)

$161,014.42
$27,798.62
$477,713.80
$568,720.00
$0.00
$2,641,789.07
$0.00

$0.00
$3,877,035.91

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,491,039.63
$5,514,784.10
$7,005,823.73
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

110 - Auburn City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/16/2019 9:08:12 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$469,970.00 $228,055.01
$0.00 $0.00
$469,970.00 $228,055.01
$42,500.00 $3,597.83
$251,919.00 $66,691.16
$0.00 $0.00
$3,850.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$121,070.00 $35,595.88
$419,339.00 $105,884.87
$0.00 $12,242.24
$0.00 $24,464.17
$0.00 ($12,221.93)

$50,631.00
$1,881,689.86
$1,932,320.86

$109,948.21
$2,484,252.42
$2,594,200.63

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($241,914.99)
$0.00
($241,914.99)

$38,902.17
$185,227.84
$0.00
$3,850.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$85,474.12
$313,454.13

$12,242.24
($24,464.17)
($12,221.93)

$59,317.21
$602,562.56
$661,879.77

Pulled from Production

Budget

$47,841,791.00
$4,933,349.00
$53,680,690.99
$217,100.00
$106,672,930.99

$52,248,373.20
$17,730,090.91
$8,367,358.61
$9,552,336.62
$3,158,322.39
$2,650,000.00
$11,525,692.49
$2,450,398.38
$107,682,572.60

$2,526,796.19
$2,213,530.43
$313,265.76

($696,375.85)
$31,744,667.80
$31,048,291.95

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$11,695,965.00
$882,341.78
$11,123,827.19
$194,176.31
$23,896,310.28

$11,839,737.60
$4,601,293.90
$1,770,684.36
$2,187,989.41
$744,356.32
$8,210.93
$1,827,378.00
$393,401.67
$23,373,052.19

$685,230.92
$603,045.13
$82,185.79

$605,443.88
$39,243,289.55
$39,848,733.43

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($36,145,826.00)
($4,051,007.22)
($42,556,863.80)
($22,923.69)
($82,776,620.71)

$40,408,635.60
$13,128,797.01
$6,596,674.25
$7,364,347.21
$2,413,966.07
$2,641,789.07
$9,698,314.49
$2,056,996.71
$84,309,520.41

($1,841,565.27)
$1,610,485.30
($231,079.97)

$1,301,819.73
$7,498,621.75
$8,800,441.48
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